
 

HARSCO RAIL BY COLMAR
 

RAIL/ROAD SHUNTER 

BY COLMAR



Harsco Rail by Colmar Shunters are able to pull trains, wagons, locomotives 
and various more up to 4000 tonnes. Our partner Colmar has been in this field 
since 1965 and has since then continuously optimized its products based on 
customer feedback and experience. Besides our very popular electric-driven 
shunters with low maintenance costs, we also offer conventional diesel 
engines. These traction vehicles can be used on private and public tracks. 
Use cases therefore would be maintenance workshops, metros, warehouses, 
ports and many more. 

In order to find out which of our machines will be the best possible solution 
for your requirements and applications, we would need to elaborate on the 
three questions below: 

 

 
 

WHAT WEIGHT MUST BE TOWED?

WHAT IS THE CONDITION OF THE TRACK?

WHAT IS THE HIGHEST SLOPE?

Easy to operate
Harsco Rail by Colmar Shunters are easy to 
operate while they are more efficient than 
other conventional handling locomotives. 
The tyres of the SL-Series have an 
increased adherence, specifically designed 
to work on the rail surface. Additonally RRV 
configuration, enables the machine to easily 
move on and off the track.

High cost-efficiency 
Our electric-driven shunters have zero 
pollution, which makes them very climate 
friendly. Maintenance costs are very low.

High safety standards
Regardless of the engine type, all of our 
shunters achieve high safety standards and 
maneuverability.

BENEFITS
HARSCO RAIL 
BY COLMAR

HARSCO RAIL BY COLMAR
RAIL/ROAD SHUNTER



Updated in Germany, February 2022

©
 2

02
2 

H
ar

sc
o 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n

The HARSCO RAIL equipment pictured in this 
brochure is intended to illustrate the general 
appearance and features of this product. It is 
equipped as specified by a particular customer 
and may or may not show items that are optional 
or recommended by HARSCO RAIL, Harsco 
Corporation. Specifications, illustrations, and 
descriptive materials herein were accurate as 
known at the time this publication was approved 
for printing. HARSCO RAIL, Harsco Corporation 
reserves the right to discontinue models or 
options at any time or change specifications and 
materials, equipment and design without notice 
and without incurring obligation. Federal, State or 
Provincial, and/or local laws and regulations may 
require additional equipment for the particular 
use intended for this product. It is the buyer’s 
responsibility to determine the applicability 
of such laws and regulations to the buyer’s 
intended use for the product  and to arrange for 
the installation of the required equipment. Other 
products and companies referred to herein are 
trademarks or registered trademarks of their 
respective companies and/or mark holders.

Harsco Rail, Harsco Corporation 
Facility Locations:

Harsco Rail Global Headquarters 
3440 Toringdon Way 
Suite 100, Building 3 
Charlotte, NC 28277, USA 
+1 980 960-2624 
railinfo@harsco.com

Harsco Rail Manufacturing Operations 
2401 Edmund Road, Box 20 
West Columbia, SC 29171-0020, USA 
+1 803 822-9160 
railinfo@harsco.com

Harsco Rail Engineering Center 
306 West 4th Street 
Fairmont, MN 56031-1837, USA 
+1 507 235-7376 
railinfo@harsco.com

Harsco Rail Manufacturing Operations 
200 South Jackson Road 
Ludington, MI 49431, USA 
+1 231 843-3431 
railinfo@harsco.com

Protran Technology 
1960 Old Cuthbert Road, Suite 100 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034, USA 
+1 856 779-7795 
info@protrantechnology.com

Harsco Rail Pty Ltd Australia 
4 Strathwyn Street, P.O. Box 5287 
Brendale, Queensland 4500, Australia 
+61 7 3205 6500

Harsco Rail Ltd United Kingdom 
Unit 1, Chewton Street, Eastwood 
Nottingham NG16 3HB, United Kingdom 
+44 (0) 1773 539480 
uksales@harsco.com

Harsco Rail Ltda Brazil 
Av. Marechal Câmara, 160 / 1615, Centro 
Rio de Janeiro RJ 20020-080, Brazil 
+55 21 2510-5164 / -5151

Harsco Rail Europe GmbH 
Luetticher Str. 130 
40547 Duesseldorf, Germany 
+49 (0) 211 60116 0 
info.emea@harsco.com

Harsco Rail China 
Room C1201 Tower 2, 
No.36 BeiSanHuan Dong Lu, 
DongCheng District, 
Beijing 100013, P.R. China 
+87 10-6590-6399

Harsco Track Machines and Services 
Private Limited India 
2nd Floor, Building Alpha, 
Bengal Intelligent Park Block EP & GP, 
Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 
700091 West Bengal, India 
+91 33 2357 5651

Learn more at  harscorail.com

ELECTRICALLY POWERED SHUNTERS

*Stage 5 engines
DIESEL POWERED SHUNTERS

TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS 

 

Weight 3.000

6

110

3,5

240/48

N/A

4

4.400

16

300

7,5

450/80

N/A

6

6.200

25

500

12

700/80

optional

7

7.200

37

740

20

700/80

stan-
dard

stan-
dard

stan-
dard

stan-
dard

stan-
dard

stan-
dard

7

10.000

52

1.000

30

1.000
/80

6

21.000

100

2.000

2 x 35

2x1.000
/80

2x1.400
/80

3x1.400
/80

3x1.400
/80

16

23.500

125

2.600

2 x 35

16

31.000

160

3.200

2 x 40

16

35.000

200

4.000

2 x 40

17

SL5E SL16E SL25E SL32E SL50E SL90E SL120E SL160E SL200E

Drawbar 
pull

Max.
Towing 
capacity 

Electric 
traction
motor  

Max.
Speed  

Driver‘s
Cap  

Batteries  

kg

kN

t

kW

km/h

Ah/V

 

Weight 21.000

90

4

1.800

129

1.500

2 x 200

10.000 x 
R20

6-20

23.000

120

4

2.400

175

1.500

2 x 200

12.000 x 
R20

6-20

30.500

160

8

3.200

175

2.100

4 x 200

12.000 x 
R24

6-20

35.000

200

8

4.000

175

2.100

4 x 200

10.000 x 
R24

6-20

SL90D SL120D SL160D SL200D

Drawbar pull

Max towing 
capacity 

Engine 

Max Speed  

Air tank  

Tyres  

Number of railway wheels 

Air Compressor  

kg

kN

t

kW

km/h

l/min

l/min

BY COLMAR


