## HARSCO RAIL BY COLMAR RAIL/ROAD SHUNTER





### HARSCO RAIL BY COLMAR RAIL/ROAD SHUNTER

Harsco Rail by Colmar Shunters are able to pull trains, wagons, locomotives and various more up to 4000 tonnes. Our partner Colmar has been in this field since 1965 and has since then continuously optimized its products based on customer feedback and experience. Besides our very popular electric-driven shunters with low maintenance costs, we also offer conventional diesel engines. These traction vehicles can be used on private and public tracks. Use cases therefore would be maintenance workshops, metros, warehouses, ports and many more.

In order to find out which of our machines will be the best possible solution for your requirements and applications, we would need to elaborate on the three questions below:

- 1 WHAT WEIGHT MUST BE TOWED?
- 2 WHAT IS THE CONDITION OF THE TRACK?
- **3** WHAT IS THE HIGHEST SLOPE?





# BENEFITS HARSCO RAIL BY COLMAR

#### Easy to operate

Harsco Rail by Colmar Shunters are easy to operate while they are more efficient than other conventional handling locomotives. The tyres of the SL-Series have an increased adherence, specifically designed to work on the rail surface. Additionally RRV configuration, enables the machine to easily move on and off the track.

#### High cost-efficiency

Our electric-driven shunters have zero pollution, which makes them very climate friendly. Maintenance costs are very low.

#### High safety standards

Regardless of the engine type, all of our shunters achieve high safety standards and maneuverability.

### TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

#### **ELECTRICALLY POWERED SHUNTERS**

		SL5E	SL16E	SL25E	SL32E	SL50E	SL90E	SL120E	SL160E	SL200E
Weight	kg	3.000	4.400	6.200	7.200	10.000	21.000	23.500	31.000	35.000
Drawbar pull	kN	6	16	25	37	52	100	125	160	200
Max. Towing capacity	t	110	300	500	740	1.000	2.000	2.600	3.200	4.000
Electric traction motor	kW	3,5	7,5	12	20	30	2 x 35	2 x 35	2 x 40	2 x 40
Max. Speed	km/h	4	6	7	7	6	16	16	16	17
Batteries	Ah/V	240/48	450/80	700/80	700/80	1.000	2x1.000 /80	2×1.400 /80	3x1.400 /80	3x1.400 /80
Driver's Cap		N/A	N/A	optional	stan- dard	stan- dard	stan- dard	stan- dard	stan- dard	stan- dard

#### DIESEL POWERED SHUNTERS

\*Stage 5 engines

		SL90D	SL120D	SL160D	SL200D	
Weight	kg	21.000	23.000	30.500	35.000	
Drawbar pull	kN	90	120	160	200	
Max towing capacity	t	1.800	2.400	3.200	4.000	
Engine	kW	129	175	175	175	
Max Speed	km/h	6-20	6-20	6-20	6-20	
Air Compressor	l/min	1.500	1.500	2.100	2.100	
Air tank	l/min	2 × 200	2 x 200	4 x 200	4 × 200	
Tyres		10.000 x R20	12.000 x R20	12.000 x R24	10.000 x R24	
Number of railway	wheels	4	4	8	8	

Learn more at harscorail.com



Harsco Rail, Harsco Corporation

acility Locations:

Harsco Rail Global Headquarters

3440 Toringdon Way Suite 100, Building 3 Charlotte, NC 28277, USA +1 980 960-2624

Harsco Rail Manufacturing Operations

2401 Edmund Road, Box 20 West Columbia, SC 29171-0020, USA +1 803 822-9160

**Harsco Rail Engineering Center** 

306 West 4th Street Fairmont, MN 56031-1837, USA +1 507 235-7376 railinfo@harsco.com

**Harsco Rail Manufacturing Operations** 

200 South Jackson Road Ludington, MI 49431, USA +1 231 843-3431 railinfo@harsco.com

**Protran Technology** 

1960 Old Cuthbert Road, Suite 100 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034, USA +1 856 779-7795 info@protrantechnology.com

Harsco Rail Pty Ltd Australia

4 Strathwyn Street, P.O. Box 5287 Brendale, Queensland 4500, Australia +61 7 3205 6500

Harsco Rail Ltd United Kingdom

Unit 1, Chewton Street, Eastwood Nottingham NG16 3HB, United Kingdom +44 (0) 1773 539480

Harsco Rail Ltda Brazil

Av. Marechal Câmara, 160 / 1615, Centro Rio de Janeiro RJ 20020-080, Brazil +55 21 2510-5164 / -5151

Harsco Rail Europe GmbH

Luetticher Str. 130 10547 Duesseldorf, Germany 149 (0) 211 60116 0 nfo.emea@harsco.com

Harsco Rail China

Room C1201 Tower 2, No.36 BeiSanHuan Dong Lu DongCheng District, Beijing 100013, P.R. China LR7 10.6590.6399

**Harsco Track Machines and Services** 

Private Limited India 2nd Floor, Building Alpha, Bengal Intelligent Park Block EP & GP, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091 West Bengal, India +91 33 2357 5651

The HARSCO RAIL equipment pictured in this brochure is intended to illustrate the general appearance and features of this product. It is equipped as specified by a particular customer and may or may not show items that are optional or recommended by HARSCO RAIL, Harsco Corporation. Specifications, illustrations, and descriptive materials herein were accurate as known at the time this publication was approved for printing. HARSCO RAIL, Harsco Corporation reserves the right to discontinue models or options at any time or change specifications and materials, equipment and design without notice and without incurring obligation. Federal, State or Provincial, and/or local laws and regulations may require additional equipment for the particular use intended for this product. It is the buyer's responsibility to determine the applicability of such laws and regulations to the buyer's intended use for the product and to arrange for the installation of the required equipment. Other products and companies referred to herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies and/or mark holders.

© 2022